Long term murabaha finances  89,119,218  50,300,582
Ijarah rental receivables  18,777,698  16,068,334
Short term diminishing musharakah finances  16,533,309  12,106,003

Floating rate instruments
Financial assets:
Bank balances - deposit accounts  -   -
Long term investments - available-for-sale  8,031,750  8,719,250

Fair value sensitivity analysis for fixed rate instruments

The Modaraba does not account for any fixed rate financial assets and liabilities at fair value
through profit or loss. Therefore, a change in interest rate at the balance sheet date would not
affect profit or loss of the Modaraba.

Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments
If interest rates, at the year end date, fluctuates by 1% higher / lower with all other variables held
constant, profit after taxation for the year would have been Rupees 100,019 lower / higher (2012:
Rupees 98,568 ). This analysis is prepared assuming the amounts of floating rate instruments
outstanding at balance sheet dates were outstanding for the whole year.

Changes
in KSE

all Index

Effects on
Profit

Before Tax

Effects on
Equity

Available-for-sale investments  ---------Rupees---------

2013
+10%  -  853,500
-10%  -  (853,500)

2012
+10%  -  998,157
-10%  -  (998,157)

Held-for-trading investments

2013
+10%  3,404  -
-10%  (3,404)  -

2012
+10%  210,654  -
-10%  (210,654)  -

46 Annual Report | June 30, 2013

(b) Credit risk

Credit risk represents the risk that one party to a financial instrument will cause a financial loss for the
other party by failing to  discharge an obligation. The carrying amount of financial assets represents
the maximum credit exposure. The maximum exposure to credit risk at the reporting date was as
follows:

2013 2012
Rupees Rupees

Bank balances  3,412,266  24,538,761
Short term investments  34,040  2,106,540
Advances, deposits and other receivables  16,657,954  6,318,810
Short term murabaha finances  62,840,060  94,053,516
Ijarah rental receivables  18,777,698  16,068,334